

## ERIK NASARENKO District Attorney

## **NEWS RELEASE**

www.vcdistrictattorney.com Twitter: @VenturaDAOffice

Contact:Michael K. FrawleyTitle:Senior Deputy District AttorneyTelephone:(805) 662-1702E-mail:Mike.Frawley@Ventura.org

Approved:LDate:FRelease No.:2

LOL Friday, May 14, 2021 21-056

## Northridge Woman Pleads Guilty to Auto Insurance Fraud

*VENTURA, California* – District Attorney Erik Nasarenko announced today that Rochelle Bishop (DOB 05/02/78), of Northridge, pled guilty to felony auto insurance fraud. On February 14, 2017, Bishop was a passenger in a vehicle that collided with another car. Bishop was previously insured, but her coverage had lapsed four months prior to the accident. Two days after the collision, Bishop obtained a new insurance policy, then filed a false claim for the accident that occurred on February 14, 2017.

Bishop is scheduled to be sentenced on June 11, 2021, at 9:00 a.m. in courtroom 12 of the Ventura County Superior Court. Bishop faces up to five years in county jail.

###

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 280 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and other professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims.

Follow the Ventura County District Attorney's Office on Twitter @VenturaDAOffice